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1 502338 Barcelona Alegria Integrated School 1 3 0 Small 20,000.00 17,500.00 37,500.00

2 113979 Barcelona BADANG ES 2 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00

3 113980 Barcelona
Bagacay Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

4 113981 Barcelona
Bangate Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

5 113982 Barcelona Barcelona Central School 0 0 0 Large 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00

6 302184 Barcelona

BARCELONA NATIONAL 

COMPREHENSIVE HIGH 

SCHOOL
3 0 0 Huge 49,000.00 7,500.00 56,500.00

7 113983 Barcelona
BUGTONG ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

8 113984 Barcelona Cagang Elementary School 1 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

9 302218 Barcelona
Celso F. Falcotelo National 

High School
0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

10 113985 Barcelona Fabrica Elementary School 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

11 113986 Barcelona
LAYOG ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
4 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00

12 175020 Barcelona Luneta Elementary School 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

13 113987 Barcelona
Macabari Elementary 

School 
1 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

14 113988 Barcelona
Mapapac Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

15 113989 Barcelona Olandia Elementary School 6 0 0 Small 20,000.00 15,000.00 35,000.00

16 113990 Barcelona
Paghaluban Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

17 113991 Barcelona Putiao Elementary School 2 1 0 Very Small 20,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00

18 113992 Barcelona
San Antonio Elemlentary 

School
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

19 310009 Barcelona
San Antonio National High 

School 
2 1 0 Medium 30,000.00 10,000.00 40,000.00

20 113993 Barcelona
San Isidro Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

21 113994 Barcelona
San Ramon Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

22 113995 Barcelona
Sta. Cruz Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

23 113996 Barcelona
Sta. Lourdes Elementary 

School
2 0 0 Small 20,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00

24 113997 Barcelona
TAGDON ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

25 113999 Bulan I Antipolo ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

26 114003 Bulan I
Bulan North Central 

School-A
0 0 0 Very Large 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00

27 114005 Bulan I
C.M. Recto Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00
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28 114006 Bulan I
Cadandanan Elementary 

School
5 0 0 Small 20,000.00 12,500.00 32,500.00

29 310001 Bulan I
Cadandanan National High 

School
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

30 114007 Bulan I Calomagon ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

31 114009 Bulan I Cocok-Cabitan E.S. 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

32 114011 Bulan I
DANAO ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL 
2 0 0 Small 20,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00

33 302203 Bulan I
Danao National High 

School
4 0 0 Small 20,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00

34 114013 Bulan I
E. Quirino Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

35 114014 Bulan I
Inararan Elementary 

School
0 2 0 Small 20,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00

36 310002 Bulan I
J.P. Laurel National High 

School 
3 0 0 Large 40,000.00 7,500.00 47,500.00

37 114015 Bulan I JP LAUREL ES 0 0 0 Large 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00

38 114021 Bulan I Namo Elementary School 1 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

39 114022 Bulan I Nasuje ES 0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

40 114024 Bulan I
PALALE ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
1 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

41 114025 Bulan I
R GERONA ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL 
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

42 114027 Bulan I San Francisco ES 0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

43 302237 Bulan I
San Francisco National 

High School
0 0 0 Huge 49,000.00 0.00 49,000.00

44 175017 Bulan I San Jose ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

45 114033 Bulan II
BLISS ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

46 114002 Bulan II Bonifacio ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

47 302190 Bulan II
BULAN NATIONAL HIGH 

SCHOOL
2 0 0 Huge 49,000.00 5,000.00 54,000.00

48 114034 Bulan II Bulan south central school 5 0 0 Huge 49,000.00 12,500.00 61,500.00

49 114037 Bulan II Fabrica Elementary School 1 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 2,500.00 32,500.00

50 114038 Bulan II
G. Del Pilar Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

51 114040 Bulan II
GATE ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

52 175002 Bulan II
ILAWOD WEST 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

53 114019 Bulan II
M. G. DE CASTRO 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
2 0 0 Small 20,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00

54 114043 Bulan II
N. ROQUE ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

55 114044 Bulan II
OBRERO ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
1 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 2,500.00 32,500.00

56 114023 Bulan II
PADRE DIAZ 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

57 114049 Bulan II San Isidro ES 0 0 0 Large 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00

58 114051 Bulan II
SAN RAMON 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
3 0 0 Small 20,000.00 7,500.00 27,500.00

59 114054 Bulan II
Sta. Teresita Bulan II 

District
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00



60 114031 Bulan II
Sta.Remedios Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

61 113998 Bulan III Abad Santos ES 3 0 0 Small 20,000.00 7,500.00 27,500.00

62 114000 Bulan III Beguin Elementary School 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

63 302191 Bulan III Beguin High School 2 0 0 Small 20,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00

64 114001 Bulan III Bical ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

65 114004 Bulan III
BULAN NORTH CENTRAL 

SCHOOL-B
0 0 0 Very Large 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00

66 502339 Bulan III Calpi Integrated School 2 0 0 Small 20,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00

67 114010 Bulan III Daganas ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

68 114012 Bulan III
DOLOS ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL 
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

69 114016 Bulan III
JAMORAWON 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
1 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

70 114017 Bulan III Lahong ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

71 114018 Bulan III M.A Roxas ES 1 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

72 114020 Bulan III Monte Calvario E/S 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

73 114026 Bulan III Sabang Elementary School 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

74 114028 Bulan III San Juan Bago ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

75 302239 Bulan III
San Juan Bag-o High 

School
0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

76 114029 Bulan III San Juan Daan ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

77 114030 Bulan III Somagongsong es 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

78 114032 Bulan IV Aguinaldo ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

79 175001 Bulan IV
Alberto De Castro 

Elementary school 
2 0 0 Large 40,000.00 5,000.00 45,000.00

80 114035 Bulan IV BUNGA ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

81 114036 Bulan IV Butag ES 0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

82 302193 Bulan IV Butag School of Fisheries 0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

83 302210 Bulan IV
Faustino G. Glua High 

School
2 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 5,000.00 35,000.00

84 114039 Bulan IV
GABOD ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

85 114041 Bulan IV
J.GERONA ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL 
2 0 0 Small 20,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00

86 502995 Bulan IV Marinab Integrated School 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

87 114045 Bulan IV Osmena E/S 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

88 114046 Bulan IV OTAVI ELEM.SCH 0 2 2 Large 40,000.00 30,000.00 70,000.00

89 114047 Bulan IV
QUEZON ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

90 302233 Bulan IV
Quezon National High 

School 
2 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 5,000.00 35,000.00

91 114048 Bulan IV SAGRADA ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00



92 302238 Bulan IV
San Isidro National High 

School (Bulan)
0 0 0 Large 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00

93 114050 Bulan IV
San Rafael Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

94 114052 Bulan IV San Vicente ES 0 0 0 Large 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00

95 114053 Bulan IV Sigad Elementary School 1 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

96 114055 Bulan IV Taromata I Elem. School 2 0 0 Small 20,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00

97 114056 Bulan IV Taromata II ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

98 302213 Bulan IV
Valentina B. Boncan 

National High School
0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

99 114057 Bulusan
Bagacay Elementary 

School 
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

100 114058 Bulusan Buhang Elem.School 2 0 0 Small 20,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00

101 114059 Bulusan
BULUSAN CENTRAL 

SCHOOL
0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

102 302192 Bulusan
Bulusan National High 

School
0 0 0 Huge 49,000.00 0.00 49,000.00

103 114060 Bulusan
CAPIRICOHAN 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

104 114061 Bulusan Cogon Elementary School 1 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

105 114062 Bulusan Dancalan Es 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

106 302188 Bulusan

Jaime G. Espeña High 

School (Formerly Buhang 

National High School)

0 0 0 Large 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00

107 114063 Bulusan Lalud Elementary School 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

108 114064 Bulusan Porog Elementary School 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

109 114065 Bulusan Sabang ES 0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

110 114066 Bulusan
Salvacion Elementary 

School
3 1 0 Very Small 20,000.00 12,500.00 32,500.00

111 114067 Bulusan
San Antonio Elementary 

School 
4 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00

112 114068 Bulusan
San Bernardo Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

113 114069 Bulusan San Francisco ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

114 114070 Bulusan
SAN ISIDRO ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
1 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

115 114072 Bulusan
San Jose (Upper) 

Elementary School
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

116 114071 Bulusan
San Jose Lower 

Elementary School
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

117 114073 Bulusan San Rafael ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

118 114074 Bulusan San Roque ES 0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

119 302242 Bulusan
San Roque National High 

School
2 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 5,000.00 35,000.00

120 114075 Bulusan
Sta. Barbara Elementary 

School
2 0 0 Small 20,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00

121 114077 Bulusan Tinampo ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

122 114078 Casiguran Banawang ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

123 114079 Casiguran
BOTON ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
3 0 0 Small 20,000.00 7,500.00 27,500.00



124 114080 Casiguran Burgos Elementary School 5 0 0 Small 20,000.00 12,500.00 32,500.00

125 114081 Casiguran
CAGDAGAT ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
4 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00

126 114082 Casiguran Casay Elementary school 3 2 0 Small 20,000.00 17,500.00 37,500.00

127 114083 Casiguran
CASIGURAN CENTRAL 

SCHOOL
3 1 0 Huge 49,000.00 12,500.00 61,500.00

128 302197 Casiguran
Casiguran Technical 

Vocational School
0 0 0 Huge 49,000.00 0.00 49,000.00

129 114084 Casiguran Colambis ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

130 302244 Casiguran
DEL CARMEN MEMORIAL 

HIGH SCHOOL
10 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 25,000.00 55,000.00

131 114085 Casiguran ESCUALA ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

132 114086 Casiguran Gogon es 2 0 0 Small 20,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00

133 114087 Casiguran
Inlagadian Elementary 

School
5 0 0 Small 20,000.00 12,500.00 32,500.00

134 114088 Casiguran Mabini Elementary School 3 0 0 Small 20,000.00 7,500.00 27,500.00

135 114089 Casiguran PONONG ES 2 0 0 Small 20,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00

136 114090 Casiguran
RIZAL ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
2 0 0 Small 20,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00

137 114091 Casiguran San Antonio ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

138 114093 Casiguran San Juan ES 0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

139 302240 Casiguran
San Juan National High 

School
12 0 0 Large 40,000.00 30,000.00 70,000.00

140 114094 Casiguran San Pascual ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

141 114095 Casiguran
STA. CRUZ ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
1 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 2,500.00 32,500.00

142 114096 Casiguran Tigbao Elementary School 1 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

143 114097 Casiguran
TIRIS ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
3 0 0 Small 20,000.00 7,500.00 27,500.00

144 114098 Casiguran
TRECE MARTIRES 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
5 0 0 Small 20,000.00 12,500.00 32,500.00

145 114099 Castilla East
BAGALAYAG ELEM. 

SCHOOL
4 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00

146 114100 Castilla East
Bagong Sirang Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

147 310005 Castilla East Bagong Sirang High School 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

148 114102 Castilla East Castilla East CS 0 0 0 Large 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00

149 302198 Castilla East
Castilla National High 

School
2 1 0 Large 40,000.00 10,000.00 50,000.00

150 114104 Castilla East
Dancalan Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

151 114105 Castilla East
Dulangan Elementary 

School
5 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 12,500.00 32,500.00

152 114106 Castilla East
LA UNION ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

153 114107 Castilla East Libtong Elementary School 0 3 0 Small 20,000.00 15,000.00 35,000.00

154 114109 Castilla East
MILAGROSA 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

155 302227 Castilla East
Milagrosa National High 

School
5 1 0 Medium 30,000.00 17,500.00 47,500.00



156 175019 Castilla East
Minanticaan Elementary 

School 
1 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

157 114110 Castilla East Monte Carmelo ES 2 0 0 Small 20,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00

158 114111 Castilla East Oras Elementary School 0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

159 302228 Castilla East
ORAS NATIONAL HIGH 

SCHOOL
3 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 7,500.00 37,500.00

160 114114 Castilla East SAN ISIDRO ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

161 114115 Castilla East
SAN RAFAEL 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

162 302241 Castilla East
San Rafael National High 

School 
0 0 0 Large 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00

163 114101
Castilla 

South
Bogña Elementary School 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

164 114118
Castilla 

South

BUENAVISTA 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
1 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

165 302199
Castilla 

South

Buenavista National High 

School 
5 3 0 Small 20,000.00 27,500.00 47,500.00

166 114120
Castilla 

South

Caburacan Elementary 

School
2 1 0 Very Small 20,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00

167 114103
Castilla 

South
Cogon Elementary School 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

168 114123
Castilla 

South
Dinapa ES 0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

169 302202
Castilla 

South

Dinapa National High 

School
1 5 0 Large 40,000.00 27,500.00 67,500.00

170 114124
Castilla 

South
Loreto Elementary School 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

171 114125
Castilla 

South

Macalaya Elementary 

School
1 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 2,500.00 32,500.00

172 302219
Castilla 

South

Macalaya National High 

School
4 0 0 Large 40,000.00 10,000.00 50,000.00

173 114129
Castilla 

South
Misalay Elementary School 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

174 114112
Castilla 

South
Pandan Elementary School 1 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 2,500.00 32,500.00

175 310004
Castilla 

South
Pandan High School 4 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 10,000.00 40,000.00

176 502288
Castilla 

South

QUIRAPI INTEGRATED 

SCHOOL
1 1 0 Medium 30,000.00 7,500.00 37,500.00

177 114113
Castilla 

South
Saclayan ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

178 114136
Castilla 

South

Sto. Nino Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

179 114116
Castilla 

South
Tomalaytay ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

180 114117 Castilla West
AMOMONTING 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
1 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

181 114119 Castilla West
BURABOD Elementary 

School
2 0 0 Small 20,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00

182 114121 Castilla West
CANJELA ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

183 114122 Castilla West Cumadcad CS 0 0 0 Very Large 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00

184 302201 Castilla West
CUMADCAD NATIONAL 

HIGH SCHOOL
10 0 0 Huge 49,000.00 25,000.00 74,000.00

185 114108 Castilla West Maracabac ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

186 114126 Castilla West MAYON ES 3 2 0 Medium 30,000.00 17,500.00 47,500.00

187 302226 Castilla West
Mayon National High 

School
0 0 0 Large 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00



188 114127 Castilla West
Maypangi Elementary 

School
1 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

189 114128 Castilla West Miluya Elementary School 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

190 114131 Castilla West ROSAL ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

191 114132 Castilla West
SALVACION ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
1 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

192 114133 Castilla West
San Roque Elementary 

School
1 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

193 114134 Castilla West
SAN VICENTE 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
2 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 5,000.00 35,000.00

194 114135 Castilla West Sogoy ES 0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

195 114137
Donsol East 

I
Alin Elementary School 7 0 0 Small 20,000.00 17,500.00 37,500.00

196 114144
Donsol East 

I
Donsol East CS 0 0 0 Very Large 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00

197 302204
Donsol East 

I

Donsol National 

Comprehensive High 

School

4 0 0 Huge 49,000.00 10,000.00 59,000.00

198 302209
Donsol East 

I
DVHS -GOGON ANNEX 0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

199 114145
Donsol East 

I
Gogon ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

200 114147
Donsol East 

I
Mabini ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

201 114148
Donsol East 

I
Nagalon ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

202 114150
Donsol East 

I
Rawis Elementary School 0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

203 114151
Donsol East 

I

SAN ANTONIO 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
6 0 0 Small 20,000.00 15,000.00 35,000.00

204 114152
Donsol East 

I
San Isidro ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

205 114153
Donsol East 

I
San Ramon ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

206 114157
Donsol East 

I

TRES MARIA 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

207 114138
Donsol East 

II
Banban ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

208 302205
Donsol East 

II

Banuang Gurang National 

High School
11 0 0 Large 40,000.00 27,500.00 67,500.00

209 114139
Donsol East 

II
Banuang-Gurang ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

210 114140
Donsol East 

II
Baras Elementary School 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

211 114141
Donsol East 

II
Bayawas ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

212 114142
Donsol East 

II
Cristo Elementary School 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

213 114143
Donsol East 

II

DE VERA ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
2 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00

214 114146
Donsol East 

II
Gura Elementary School 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

215 114149
Donsol East 

II
Ogod Elementary School 0 0 0 Large 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00

216 114154
Donsol East 

II
San Vicente ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

217 114155
Donsol East 

II
Sevilla ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

218 502737
Donsol East 

II
Tongdol Integrated School 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

219 114158
Donsol West 

I
Bandi ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00



220 114160
Donsol West 

I
Dancalan ES 0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

221 302207
Donsol West 

I

Donsol Vocational High 

School
1 0 0 Large 40,000.00 2,500.00 42,500.00

222 302208
Donsol West 

I

Donsol Vocational High 

School - Gimagaan
0 0 0 Large 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00

223 114161
Donsol West 

I
Donsol West CS 0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

224 114162
Donsol West 

I
Gimagaan ES 0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

225 114163
Donsol West 

I

Girawan Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

226 114164
Donsol West 

I
Juan Adre ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

227 114169
Donsol West 

I
Orange Elementary School 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

228 114170
Donsol West 

I

PANGPANG ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
4 0 0 Small 20,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00

229 114171
Donsol West 

I
Parina ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

230 114172
Donsol West 

I
Pawala Elementary School 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

231 114175
Donsol West 

I
San Jose ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

232 114178
Donsol West 

I
Suguian ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

233 114180
Donsol West 

I
Tagbac ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

234 114159
Donsol West 

II
CABUGAO ES 1 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

235 302194
Donsol West 

II

Cabugao National High 

School
1 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 2,500.00 32,500.00

236 114165
Donsol West 

II
Lourdes Elementary School 2 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00

237 114166
Donsol West 

II
Malapoc ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

238 114167
Donsol West 

II

MALINAO ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL 
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

239 175018
Donsol West 

II
Old Maguisa ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

240 114173
Donsol West 

II
Pinamanaan ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

241 114174
Donsol West 

II

San Francisco Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

242 114176
Donsol West 

II
San Rafael ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

243 114177
Donsol West 

II
Sibago Elem. School 1 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 2,500.00 32,500.00

244 114179
Donsol West 

II

Sta Cruz Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

245 302206
Donsol West 

II

STA. Cruz National High 

School 
0 0 0 Large 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00

246 114181
Donsol West 

II
Tinanogan ES 0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

247 114182
Donsol West 

II
Tuba Elementary School 1 2 0 Small 20,000.00 12,500.00 32,500.00

248 502996
Donsol West 

II

Vinisitahan Integrated 

School
0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

249 114184 Gubat North
Aguinaldo Elementary 

School
3 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 7,500.00 37,500.00

250 114185 Gubat North
BAGACAY ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL 
2 1 0 Medium 30,000.00 10,000.00 40,000.00

251 302182 Gubat North
Bagacay National High 

School 
5 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 12,500.00 42,500.00



252 114186 Gubat North Beriran Elementary School 2 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00

253 114187 Gubat North
BONIFACIO ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
3 0 0 Small 20,000.00 7,500.00 27,500.00

254 114188 Gubat North
Cabiguhan Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

255 114189 Gubat North
CARRIEDO ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
4 0 0 Small 20,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00

256 114190 Gubat North
COGON ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
4 2 0 Medium 30,000.00 20,000.00 50,000.00

257 114191 Gubat North Dita Elementary School 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

258 302214 Gubat North
Gubat National High 

School 
10 2 0 Huge 49,000.00 35,000.00 84,000.00

259 114192 Gubat North Gubat North CS 0 0 0 Huge 49,000.00 0.00 49,000.00

260 114193 Gubat North Jupi Elementary School 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

261 302235 Gubat North Jupi National High School 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

262 114194 Gubat North Lapinig ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

263 114195 Gubat North
NATO ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL 
6 1 0 Small 20,000.00 20,000.00 40,000.00

264 114196 Gubat North
OGAO ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL 
4 0 0 Small 20,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00

265 114197 Gubat North Paco ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

266 114198 Gubat North Patag ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

267 114199 Gubat North
Payawin Elementary 

School 
4 0 0 Small 20,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00

268 114200 Gubat North
San Ignacio Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

269 114201 Gubat North TAGAYTAY ES 1 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

270 114202 Gubat North
TIRIS ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
1 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

271 114203 Gubat South Ariman ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

272 114204 Gubat South
BENGUET ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

273 114205 Gubat South Bentuco ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

274 302185 Gubat South
Bentuco National High 

School
4 2 0 Medium 30,000.00 20,000.00 50,000.00

275 114206 Gubat South
Bongsaran Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

276 114207 Gubat South
Buenavista Elementary 

School
4 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00

277 114208 Gubat South Bulacao Elementary School 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

278 302189 Gubat South BULACAO NHS 8 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 20,000.00 50,000.00

279 114209 Gubat South
Cabigaan Elementary 

School 
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

280 114210 Gubat South Casili Elementary School 7 0 0 Small 20,000.00 17,500.00 37,500.00

281 114211 Gubat South Gubat South CS 0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

282 114212 Gubat South
Manapao Elementary 

School
3 0 0 Small 20,000.00 7,500.00 27,500.00

283 114213 Gubat South
NAAGTAN ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00



284 114214 Gubat South Nazareno ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

285 114215 Gubat South Rizal Elementary School 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

286 302234 Gubat South Rizal National High School 2 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 5,000.00 35,000.00

287 114216 Gubat South Sangat Elementary School 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

288 114217 Gubat South Sta Ana Elementary School 1 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

289 114218 Gubat South Tabi Elementary School 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

290 114219 Gubat South Tigkiw ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

291 114220 Gubat South TOGAWE ES 2 0 0 Small 20,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00

292 114221 Gubat South Union Elementary School 1 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

293 114222 Gubat South
Villareal Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

294 114248 Irosin I
BACOLOD ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

295 114223 Irosin I Bagsangan ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

296 175013 Irosin I
BENEDICTO F. GABITO 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0 1 0 Small 20,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00

297 114226 Irosin I
Buenavista Elementary 

School
1 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

298 114228 Irosin I
CARRIEDO ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
2 0 0 Large 40,000.00 5,000.00 45,000.00

299 114229 Irosin I Casini Elementary School 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

300 114230 Irosin I
CAWAYAN ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

301 302212 Irosin I
Gallanosa National High 

School
0 0 0 Huge 49,000.00 0.00 49,000.00

302 114235 Irosin I IROSIN CENTRAL SCHOOL 0 0 0 Huge 49,000.00 0.00 49,000.00

303 114236 Irosin I
LIANG ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
1 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

304 114237 Irosin I
MACAWAYAN 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
1 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

305 114238 Irosin I Mapaso ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

306 501525 Irosin I Patag Integrated School 1 0 0 Very Large 40,000.00 2,500.00 42,500.00

307 114241 Irosin I Salvacion ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

308 114249 Irosin I
SAN AGUSTIN 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

309 175016 Irosin I SEVERINO E. FORTES ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

310 114243 Irosin I
Sto. Domingo ES 

(Lamboon)
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

311 114244 Irosin I Tabon-Tabon ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

312 502085 Irosin II
BATANG INTEGRATED 

SCHOOL
0 0 0 Large 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00

313 175015 Irosin II BLISS ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

314 114225 Irosin II
BOLOS ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL 
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

315 114227 Irosin II
Bulawan Elementary 

School 
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00



316 114231 Irosin II
COGON ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

317 114232 Irosin II Gabao Elementary School 0 0 0 Large 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00

318 302211 Irosin II
Gabao National High 

School 
3 0 0 Very Large 40,000.00 7,500.00 47,500.00

319 114233 Irosin II
GULANG-GULANG 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

320 114234 Irosin II
Gumapia Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

321 302215 Irosin II
Irosin North National High 

School
0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

322 114239 Irosin II Monbon ES 0 0 0 Large 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00

323 175014 Irosin II
Omagom Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

324 114242 Irosin II San Isidro ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

325 114245 Irosin II Tinampo ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

326 114246 Irosin II Tongdol ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

327 114247 Irosin II Tulay Elementary School 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

328 114250 Juban Añog ES 2 0 0 Small 20,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00

329 114251 Juban Bacolod ES 0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

330 114252 Juban Biriran Elementary School 5 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 12,500.00 42,500.00

331 302186 Juban
Biriran National High 

School 
1 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 2,500.00 32,500.00

332 502086 Juban
CALATEO INTEGRATED 

SCHOOL
4 0 0 Small 20,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00

333 114254 Juban
Calmayon Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

334 114255 Juban
Caruhayon Elementary 

School
2 0 0 Small 20,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00

335 114256 Juban
Catanagan Elementary 

School
1 1 0 Small 20,000.00 7,500.00 27,500.00

336 114257 Juban Catanusan ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

337 114258 Juban
COGON ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
7 0 0 Small 20,000.00 17,500.00 37,500.00

338 114259 Juban
Embarcadero Elementary 

School
1 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

339 114260 Juban GREFALDA ES 5 0 0 Small 20,000.00 12,500.00 32,500.00

340 114261 Juban
Guruyan Elementary 

School
7 0 0 Large 40,000.00 17,500.00 57,500.00

341 310003 Juban
Guruyan National High 

School
1 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 2,500.00 32,500.00

342 114262 Juban
Jagusara Elementary 

School 
1 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

343 114263 Juban
Jose G Alindogan 

Elementary School 
2 0 0 Huge 49,000.00 5,000.00 54,000.00

344 302187 Juban
JUBAN NATIONAL HIGH 

SCHOOL
0 0 0 Huge 49,000.00 0.00 49,000.00

345 302216 Juban
Lajong National High 

School
2 0 0 Small 20,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00

346 114264 Juban Maalo ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

347 114265 Juban
Mario G. Guariña 

Elementary School 
2 0 0 Small 20,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00



348 302181 Juban
Olimpio A. Guarin Jr. 

National High School
0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

349 114266 Juban Putingsapa ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

350 114270 Juban
R.P. TABUENA 

ELEMENTARYSCHOOL
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

351 114267 Juban
Sablayan Elementary 

School
1 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

352 302769 Juban Sablayan High School 1 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

353 114268 Juban
Sangkayon Elementary 

School
7 0 0 Small 20,000.00 17,500.00 37,500.00

354 175007 Juban
SIPAYA ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL 
1 1 0 Small 20,000.00 7,500.00 27,500.00

355 114269 Juban Taboc Elementary School 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

356 114271 Juban Tampi ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

357 114272 Juban Tublijon ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

358 114273
Magallanes 

North
Anibong ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

359 302183
Magallanes 

North

Bagatao National High 

School
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

360 501781
Magallanes 

North

Bartolome G. Lee Sr. 

Integrated School
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

361 114274
Magallanes 

North

BEHIA ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
5 0 0 Small 20,000.00 12,500.00 32,500.00

362 114275
Magallanes 

North
Biga Elementary School 1 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

363 114276
Magallanes 

North
Cagbolo ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

364 302221
Magallanes 

North

Cagbolo National 

Vocational High School
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

365 114277
Magallanes 

North
Cagtalaba ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

366 114278
Magallanes 

North

Dona Olimpia. De Castro 

Mella ES
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

367 114279
Magallanes 

North
Hubo Elementary School 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

368 114286
Magallanes 

North

Iluminado Carranza 

Elem.School
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

369 302220
Magallanes 

North

Magallanes National 

Vocational Highschool
3 1 0 Large 40,000.00 12,500.00 52,500.00

370 114281
Magallanes 

North
Magallanes North CS 0 0 0 Very Large 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00

371 114282
Magallanes 

North
Pili ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

372 302231
Magallanes 

North

PILI NATIONAL HIGH 

SCHOOL
0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

373 114283
Magallanes 

North

Sta. Elena Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

374 114284
Magallanes 

North
Sta. Lourdes ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

375 114285
Magallanes 

North
Tagas ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

376 114287
Magallanes 

South
Aguada Elementary School 2 1 0 Small 20,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00

377 114288
Magallanes 

South
Biton ES 0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

378 310007
Magallanes 

South

BITON NATIONAL HIGH 

SCHOOL
6 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 15,000.00 45,000.00

379 114289
Magallanes 

South
Bulala Elementary School 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00



380 114290
Magallanes 

South
Busay ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

381 114291
Magallanes 

South

Caditaan Elementary 

School 
3 0 0 Large 40,000.00 7,500.00 47,500.00

382 302195
Magallanes 

South
Caditaan NHS 0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

383 114292
Magallanes 

South

Eduardo Lee Chan 

Memorial School
5 1 0 Large 40,000.00 17,500.00 57,500.00

384 114293
Magallanes 

South
Ginangra ES 3 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 7,500.00 27,500.00

385 114294
Magallanes 

South
Lapinig ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

386 302222
Magallanes 

South
Magallans NHS 3 0 0 Huge 49,000.00 7,500.00 56,500.00

387 114295
Magallanes 

South
Magsaysay ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

388 114296
Magallanes 

South

MALBOG ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL 
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

389 502588
Magallanes 

South
Pawik Integrated School 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

390 114298
Magallanes 

South
Salvacion ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

391 114299
Magallanes 

South
Siuton Elementary School 1 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

392 302243
Magallanes 

South

Siuton National High 

School
5 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 12,500.00 42,500.00

393 114300
Magallanes 

South

Tula-Tula Sur Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

394 114302 Matnog I
Banogao Elementary 

School
2 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00

395 175003 Matnog I Banuang Daan ES 1 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

396 114305 Matnog I Bon-ot (Big) ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

397 114306 Matnog I
Bon-ot Small Elementary 

School 
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

398 175009 Matnog I
Calayuan Elementary 

School 
2 0 0 Small 20,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00

399 502289 Matnog I
Calintaan Integrated 

School
4 0 0 Large 40,000.00 10,000.00 50,000.00

400 114311 Matnog I Culasi ES 0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

401 302200 Matnog I
Culasi National High 

School
0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

402 114312 Matnog I Gadgaron ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

403 114316 Matnog I JOSE FRENCILLO ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

404 114318 Matnog I
LAJONG ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL 
2 0 0 Small 20,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00

405 114322 Matnog I
MATNOG CENTRAL 

SCHOOL
6 0 0 Huge 49,000.00 15,000.00 64,000.00

406 114323 Matnog I
Paghuliran Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

407 114326 Matnog I
Poropandan Elementary 

School 
1 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

408 114328 Matnog I
Sinalmacan Elementary 

School
1 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

409 114329 Matnog I
Sinebaran Elementary 

School
1 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

410 114331 Matnog I
STA. ISABEL 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

411 302246 Matnog I Sua High School 0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00



412 114333 Matnog I Tablac Elementary School 1 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

413 114335 Matnog I
Vicente Dorotan Sr. 

Elementary School 
3 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 7,500.00 27,500.00

414 114301 Matnog II Balocawe ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

415 114304 Matnog II Bolo Elementary School 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

416 114307 Matnog II
Cabagahan Elementary 

School 
2 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00

417 114309 Matnog II Calpi Elementary School 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

418 114310 Matnog II
Coron-Coron Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

419 114313 Matnog II
Genablan Occidental 

Elementary School
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

420 114314 Matnog II
Genablan Oriental 

Elementary School 
4 0 0 Small 20,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00

421 114315 Matnog II HIDHID ES 5 0 0 Small 20,000.00 12,500.00 32,500.00

422 114317 Matnog II Laboy ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

423 114319 Matnog II Mambajog ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

424 114320 Matnog II
Manjumlad Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

425 114321 Matnog II Manurabi ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

426 302225 Matnog II
Matnog National High 

School
0 0 0 Huge 49,000.00 0.00 49,000.00

427 114324 Matnog II Pange ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

428 114325 Matnog II Pawa ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

429 114327 Matnog II
SINANG-ATAN 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

430 501782 Matnog II Sisigon Integrated School 0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

431 114332 Matnog II Sua ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

432 310010 Matnog II
Tiong Hen So Memorial 

High School 
0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

433 114334 Matnog II
TUGAS ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

434 114336 Pilar I
ABAS ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

435 114338 Pilar I
BANUYO ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

436 114339 Pilar I
BINANUAHAN 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
4 0 0 Small 20,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00

437 114341 Pilar I
Calongay Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

438 114346 Pilar I Guiron Elementary School 3 0 0 Small 20,000.00 7,500.00 27,500.00

439 114347 Pilar I
INAPUGAN ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
4 0 0 Small 20,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00

440 114348 Pilar I Lipason ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

441 114349 Pilar I Lumbang ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

442 114351 Pilar I
Mabanate Elementary 

School
2 0 0 Small 20,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00

443 114352 Pilar I
MARIFOSQUE 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00



444 114354 Pilar I Palaypay ES 2 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00

445 114356 Pilar I PILAR 1 CENTRAL 6 0 0 Very Large 40,000.00 15,000.00 55,000.00

446 302230 Pilar I

Pilar National 

Comprehensive High 

School

0 0 0 Huge 49,000.00 0.00 49,000.00

447 114358 Pilar I
PROVENIR ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

448 114359 Pilar I
SAN ANTONIO 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
2 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 5,000.00 35,000.00

449 114360 Pilar I
SAN RAFAEL 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
2 4 0 Small 20,000.00 25,000.00 45,000.00

450 310008 Pilar I
San Rafael National High 

School 
3 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 7,500.00 37,500.00

451 114361 Pilar I
STA.FE ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

452 114362 Pilar I Tinago Elementary School 2 0 0 Small 20,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00

453 114363 Pilar I Tingco Elementary School 1 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

454 302248 Pilar I
TINGCO NATIONAL HIGH 

SCHOOL
13 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 32,500.00 62,500.00

455 114365 Pilar II
Bayasong Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

456 114364 Pilar II Abucay ES 0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

457 302179 Pilar II
Abucay National High 

School
0 0 0 Very Large 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00

458 302180 Pilar II
Bayasong National High 

School
0 0 0 Large 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00

459 175005 Pilar II Bayawas ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

460 114366 Pilar II Cabiguan ES 0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

461 114368 Pilar II Cagdongon ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

462 114369 Pilar II Catamlangan ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

463 114370 Pilar II
Comapo-Capo Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

464 114371 Pilar II Danlog Elementary School 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

465 114376 Pilar II Leona ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

466 114377 Pilar II Lourdes ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

467 302224 Pilar II
Manuel T. Sia Memorial 

High School
0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

468 114380 Pilar II
MIGABOD ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

469 114381 Pilar II Millabas ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

470 114382 Pilar II Naspi Elementary School 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

471 114383 Pilar II Pilar II Central School 1 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 2,500.00 32,500.00

472 114384 Pilar II
Pinagsalog Elementary 

School
3 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 7,500.00 27,500.00

473 114385 Pilar II Poctol ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

474 114386 Pilar II Pudo ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

475 114389 Pilar II San Jose ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00



444 114354 Pilar I Palaypay ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 2,196.00 22,196.00

445 114356 Pilar I PILAR 1 CENTRAL 0 0 0 Very Large 40,000.00 2,196.00 42,196.00

446 302230 Pilar I
Pilar National 

Comprehensive High School
0 0 0 Huge 49,000.00 2,196.00 51,196.00

447 114358 Pilar I
PROVENIR ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,196.00 22,196.00

448 114359 Pilar I
SAN ANTONIO 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 2,196.00 32,196.00

449 114360 Pilar I
SAN RAFAEL ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,196.00 22,196.00

450 310008 Pilar I
San Rafael National High 

School 
0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 2,196.00 32,196.00

451 114361 Pilar I
STA.FE ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 2,196.00 32,196.00

452 114362 Pilar I Tinago Elementary School 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,196.00 22,196.00

453 114363 Pilar I Tingco Elementary School 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,196.00 22,196.00

454 302248 Pilar I
TINGCO NATIONAL HIGH 

SCHOOL
0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 2,196.00 32,196.00

455 114365 Pilar II Bayasong Elementary School 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,196.00 22,196.00

456 114364 Pilar II Abucay ES 0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 2,196.00 32,196.00

457 302179 Pilar II Abucay National High School 0 0 0 Very Large 40,000.00 2,196.00 42,196.00

458 302180 Pilar II
Bayasong National High 

School
0 0 0 Large 40,000.00 2,196.00 42,196.00

459 175005 Pilar II Bayawas ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 2,196.00 22,196.00

460 114366 Pilar II Cabiguan ES 0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 2,196.00 32,196.00

461 114368 Pilar II Cagdongon ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,196.00 22,196.00

462 114369 Pilar II Catamlangan ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,196.00 22,196.00

463 114370 Pilar II
Comapo-Capo Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,196.00 22,196.00

464 114371 Pilar II Danlog Elementary School 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,196.00 22,196.00

465 114376 Pilar II Leona ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 2,196.00 22,196.00

466 114377 Pilar II Lourdes ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,196.00 22,196.00

467 302224 Pilar II
Manuel T. Sia Memorial High 

School
0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 2,196.00 32,196.00

468 114380 Pilar II
MIGABOD ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 2,196.00 22,196.00

469 114381 Pilar II Millabas ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,196.00 22,196.00

470 114382 Pilar II Naspi Elementary School 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,196.00 22,196.00

471 114383 Pilar II Pilar II Central School 0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 2,196.00 32,196.00

472 114384 Pilar II
Pinagsalog Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 2,196.00 22,196.00

473 114385 Pilar II Poctol ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,196.00 22,196.00

474 114386 Pilar II Pudo ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 2,196.00 22,196.00

475 114389 Pilar II San Jose ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,196.00 22,196.00



476 114337 Pilar III
Bantayan Elementary 

School 
0 5 0 Medium 30,000.00 25,000.00 55,000.00

477 310006 Pilar III BANTAYAN NHS 4 2 0 Medium 30,000.00 20,000.00 50,000.00

478 114340 Pilar III
Bulabog Elementary 

School
3 2 0 Small 20,000.00 17,500.00 37,500.00

479 114367 Pilar III Cagbacong ES 5 0 0 Small 20,000.00 12,500.00 32,500.00

480 114342 Pilar III
CALPI ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
3 1 0 Very Small 20,000.00 12,500.00 32,500.00

481 114343 Pilar III
DAPDAP ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
1 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

482 114372 Pilar III
Del Rosario Elementary 

School
3 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 7,500.00 37,500.00

483 114373 Pilar III
Esmerada Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

484 502994 Pilar III
Esperanza Integrated 

School
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

485 114345 Pilar III Ginablan ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

486 114375 Pilar III Inang Elementary School 1 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 2,500.00 32,500.00

487 114350 Pilar III Lungib ES 0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

488 302217 Pilar III LUNGIB NHS 2 2 0 Medium 30,000.00 15,000.00 45,000.00

489 114378 Pilar III Malbog Elementary School 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

490 114379 Pilar III MERCEDES ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

491 114353 Pilar III
PALANAS ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
3 3 0 Small 20,000.00 22,500.00 42,500.00

492 302229 Pilar III
PALANAS NATIONAL HIGH 

SCHOOL
3 3 0 Large 40,000.00 22,500.00 62,500.00

493 114355 Pilar III
PANGPANG ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL 
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

494 114357 Pilar III
PINEDA ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL 
4 0 0 Small 20,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00

495 114387 Pilar III
SACNANGAN 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
1 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

496 114388 Pilar III Salvacion ES 0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

497 302236 Pilar III
Salvacion National High 

School
0 0 0 Huge 49,000.00 0.00 49,000.00

498 114390 Pto. Diaz
BULAWAN ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

499 114391 Pto. Diaz Calao ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

500 302196 Pto. Diaz Calao National High School 0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

501 114392 Pto. Diaz Carayat ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

502 114393 Pto. Diaz
GOGON ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

503 114394 Pto. Diaz
LUPI ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL 
1 1 0 Small 20,000.00 7,500.00 27,500.00

504 114395 Pto. Diaz Manlabong ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

505 302223 Pto. Diaz
Manlabong National High 

School
0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

506 175006 Pto. Diaz
Nenita E. Oandasan Mem. 

Sch.
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

507 114396 Pto. Diaz Prieto Diaz Central School 0 1 0 Very Large 40,000.00 5,000.00 45,000.00



508 302232 Pto. Diaz
Prieto Diaz National High 

School
0 0 0 Huge 49,000.00 0.00 49,000.00

509 114397 Pto. Diaz
Quidolog Elementary 

School
1 0 0 Small 20,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00

510 114398 Pto. Diaz San Antonio ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

511 114399 Pto. Diaz
San Fernando elementary 

school
2 0 0 Small 20,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00

512 114400 Pto. Diaz
SAN ISIDRO ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
4 0 0 Small 20,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00

513 114401 Pto. Diaz
San Juan Elementary 

School 
0 3 0 Small 20,000.00 15,000.00 35,000.00

514 501532 Pto. Diaz
SAN RAFAEL INTEGRATED 

SCHOOL 
0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

515 114403 Pto. Diaz
San Ramon Elementary 

School
0 2 0 Very Small 20,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00

516 114404 Pto. Diaz Sta. Lourdes ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

517 114405 Pto. Diaz
Sto. Domingo Elementary 

School 
3 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 7,500.00 27,500.00

518 114406 Pto. Diaz TALISAYAN ES 5 0 0 Small 20,000.00 12,500.00 32,500.00

519 114407 Pto. Diaz Ulag ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

520 114408
Sta. 

Magdalena
Alig-igan ES 0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

521 114409
Sta. 

Magdalena
Bilaoyon ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

522 114410
Sta. 

Magdalena

MANANGKAS 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

523 114411
Sta. 

Magdalena
Salvacion ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

524 114412
Sta. 

Magdalena
San Antonio ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

525 114413
Sta. 

Magdalena

San Rafael Elementary 

School
0 0 0 Very Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

526 114414
Sta. 

Magdalena

SAN SEBASTIAN 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
2 3 0 Small 20,000.00 20,000.00 40,000.00

527 114415
Sta. 

Magdalena

Sta. Magdalena Central 

School
4 1 0 Very Large 40,000.00 15,000.00 55,000.00

528 302245
Sta. 

Magdalena
Sta. Magdalena NHS 3 0 0 Huge 49,000.00 7,500.00 56,500.00

529 114416
Sta. 

Magdalena
Talaonga ES 0 0 0 Medium 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

530 302247
Sta. 

Magdalena

Talaonga National High 

School
0 0 0 Large 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00

531 114417
Sta. 

Magdalena
Uson ES 0 0 0 Small 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

TOTAL = 578 79 2 13,018,000.00 1,860,000.00 14,878,000.00




